Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies

To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Company Number

[ SC270625

1

Aavac Communications Limited

1AM e-Annette Menzies
375 West George Street
Glasgow

G2 4LW

the liquidator{s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act *was held/is-deemed-in-terms-of-Rule
onh 19 January 2011 and l/iwe attach a copy of the report which

was Iald before the meeting.

&

-

The books and records relating to the company may be destroyed forthwith

| was released as liquidator

Signed

O\/\M Date m/f/ Yy

A10279
Aavac Communications Limited

Annette Menzies

French Duncan Business Recovery
375 West George Street

Glasgow

G2 4LwW

For Official Use

Liquidation Section Post Room

SATURDAY

g

22/01/201 1
COMPANIES HOUsE




Aavac Communications Limited
(In Liquidation)

Report by Annette Menzies, Liquidator to the final
meeting of creditors held at the offices of French
Duncan, 375 West George Street, Glasgow G2 4LW
on 198 January 2011 at 10am

1 ! was appointed to act as Liquidator at the meeting of creditors heid on 23 April 2010.

2 The Abstract of Receipts and Payments which accompanies the Notice calling this meeting
covered the period from the commencement of the Liquidation on 18 February 2010 to 9 December
2010. This indicated that there were insufficient funds in the Liguidation to pay a dividend to any class
of creditors.

Realisations

3 The Statement of Affairs presented at the statutory meeting of creditors advised that it was
unlikely any funds would be realised in the liquidation. During the course of the Liguidation
investigations were conducted regarding the assets of the company as well as book debts, however
no recoveries were made.

Administration Expenses

4 Expenses of the Liquidation including legal costs, bordereau, advertisernents, public notices,
storage, stationery and postage, totalled £914.68.

Liquidator's Fee

9 Liguidator's fees carried out in connection with the Liquidation were met by a third party.

O

Annette Menzies
Liguidator




